Show #8082020: Wyo State Fair Summerfest (08/08/2020-08/09/2020)
260. CoWN JOAA: Junior All Around - Open - Shown: 7

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Points Owner's Name
1 345 Smart Travelin Joe Casey Parker 27.00
2 343 Blue Bess Spark Kevin Meyer 26.00 CMB Horses Limited
3 339 All About That Cat Kathleen McPhaul 2500 Kathleen McPhaul
4 303 PrSmartFever Dean Barent 19.00 Dean Barent
5 315 DRS Express Laura Edling 17.00 Laura Edling
6 310 Can You Call Again Kerry Cogburn 13.00
7 338 Karisma Kathleen McPhaul 11.00 Kathleen McPhaul



Show #8082020: Wyo State Fair Summerfest (08/08/2020-08/09/2020)
264. CoWN JOWCH: Junior Working Cow - Open - Shown: 9

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 343 Blue Bess Spark Kevin Meyer 7300 9.00 CMB Horses Limited
2 339 All About That Cat Kathleen McPhaul 72.00 800 Kathleen McPhaul
3 310 Can You Call Again Kerry Cogburn 68.50 7.00
4 303 PrSmart Fever Dean Barent 68.50 6.00 Dean Barent
5 328 Olenas Nu Shine Matt Kelly 85.00 500 Wagonhound Land &
6 345 Smart Travelin Joe Casey Parker 64.50 4.00
OP17 338 Karisma Kathleen McPhaul 66.50 3.00 Kathleen McPhaul
oP18 329 Nu Shiney Style Matt Kelly 65.50 2.00 Wagonhound Land &
OP19 315 DRS Express Laura Edling 5950 1.00 Laura Edling
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H 1Rl RABAH AR =
AMERICAN QUARTIR SRR ArtiAnE CLASS:#264- CoWN JOWCH- JuniorWorking Cow-
HORSE ASKOCTATION o

VRH - LIMITED COW WORK (Amateur/Youth) DATE: gg/082020

it

A« Turnirig tail
E - Repeatod blatant disobedience

1.+ Schioating alter entering the arena prior to calling for cow

K . Schoafing horse between cows, if new cow is awarded

N- Failure to attempt any part of the class

K. Use of two hands {except in snaffie bit of hackamore)

14 - More than one finger between spiit reins or any fingers between rommal reis {except two rain]

- Loss of wor'»ung advantage

D - Failure 1o (rive cow passed middle marker on second drive before ime expires
P - Working out of pesition

S - Slipping rein

Y - Over-briciad (per maneuver)

A . Out of frame (par mansuver)

E - Driving cow dowin the opposite fence (changing sides)

K - Knacking down the cow without having a working advantage
L. - Losing a cow while boxing.

D - Distespect or misconduct

G - legal equipment

F - Fall of horsedrider

N~ Improper western attire

H - Leaving arena bafore runis complele

5 Point Penalties:

B - Spurring infroat of ¢inch

C - Blalant disobedience

E - Use of either hand lo instill fearipraise

10 Point Tenalty:
U - Unnatural Ranch Harse Appearance (Horse's tall is obvious and consistenlly cartied in an urnatural

manner in every mane w

RUN CONTENT
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AQHA

AMIRICAN QUARTER
HORIE ASSOCIATION

VRH - LIMITED COW WORK (Amateur/Youth)

Rl KASLH AR Y
FIORGE ALLIANCT

SHOW: Wyo State Fair Summerfest

CLASS: #264- CoWN JOWCH- Junior Working Cow-

fa)

- Loss of working advaniage

D - Failure to drive cow passed migdte marker on sscond grive before time expires
P - Warking out of positiof

- Slipping rein

v - Over-bridied (per maneuver)

A - Turning tafl

£ - Repealted blatant disobedience

J - Schooting alter entering the arena prior to calling for cow
K - Schoaling horse between cows, if new LOW is awarded
K- Failure lo attempt any part of the class

VP\III
DATE: (g/08/2020
Py not pla ve ol ) o

- Out of frame (per maneuwver) H~ Use of twohands {except in snatfie bit or hackamore)
£ - Driving cow down the opposile fence (changing sides) M - More than one finger betwaen spilt reins orany fingers between romal rains {except two rein)
13 Point Penalties:
K - Knocking down the cow withoul having & working advantage
L - Losing a cow while boxing
5 Point Penalties:
R « Spurring in front of ¢irgh
lC - Blatant disobedience I - Improper western alfire
ﬁE - Use of aither hand lo instBl fearpraise H- Loaving arena before runis complele
10 Point Tenalty:
U - Unnatural Banch Horse Appearance (Horse's L8l is obvious and consistently carriedin an unnatural
Qmamer i gvary maneuvet
RUN CONTENT
Each norsedider team s scored betveen 0-100 pairts end aubimatioslly higing the ran wih ascars of 70 pairts -1 12 Extremey PENALTIES
Poor, -1 Very Poor, - 12 Poar, 0 Camrect, 142 Good, +1 Very Good. +1 112 Excelent
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Place Back#

Show #8082020: Wyo State Fair Summerfest (08/08/2020-08/09/2020)

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

263. CoWN JOTRL: Junior Trail - Open - Shown: 8

Score Points

Owner's Name

1
2
3
4
5T
5T

7
OoP18

354
315
345
339
303
343
338
310

Smokin Paloma
DRS Express
Smart Travelin Joe
All About That Cat
Pr Smart Fever
Blue Bess Spark
Karisma

Can You Call Again

Diane Steele
Laura Edling
Casey Parker
Kathleen McPhaul
Dean Barent
Kevin Meyer
Kathleen McPhaul
Kerry Cogburn

69.50
69.00
68.50
65.00
63.00
63.00
62.00
65.00

8.00
7.00
6.00
5.00
4.00
4.00
2.00
1.00

Meadow Winds Ranch
Laura Edling

Kathleen McPhaul
Dean Barent

CMB Horses Limited
Kathleen McPhaul



AQJ l A SHOW: Wyo State Fair Summerfest
AMIRICAN QUARTER 7 : S e CLASS:#263- CoWNJOTRL- Junior Trail- Oper
HORSE ANSOURATION
VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - TRAIL DATE: 08/08/2020
S TR
1 Point Penalties: Point P Tes: f-Pattern {OP}: 1 thors w it
- Over-brided {per manewer) - Spurring in front of cinch patterncorrectly
- Out of frame {per maneuver) - Blatan disobedience - Breaking pattem
« Each Bl bite, of stepping on & log, cone, plant orany component of the - Useof either hand to nstil fearipraise - 3rd refusal
obstack - Knocking over, stepping out of, or falling off of an obstacte - Repaated biatant disobedience
- Incorrect or break of gait atwalk or trot for two strides or kess - Dropping an object required to be carried - Faiure to daky and remain dallied during the drag
«Bolh front or hind feslin a single-siride space ata walk or trol « 1stor 2nd cumulative refusal - Use of two hands {exceptin snalfle bt or hackamore)
- Skipping over or fabing to step inte required space - Letting go of gale «More than one finger batween spit reins or any firgers
< Incorrect number of strides, f specified - § or more steps on mountdsmiount of groundtie between romal reing
- One of two steps on mount/dismiount onior ground tie (except shifting to
halance) 10 Point Penalty: Disquatification (DQY:
- Splitiog in lope over » Ureratural Rasich Horse Appearance {Horse's tail isobvious| - Abuse
and consistently cattied inan urmatural manney in every . Lameness
3 Point Penalties: maneuver) - Disrespect or misconduct
- Wrong load of out of iead - llegal equipment
« Draped reing - Fall of horse/rider
- Break of gatt af fope - improper weslern altire
- Break of gat at walk or trot for more than two (2} strides « Lgaving arena before pattern is complete
- Three o tour steps on mountdismounton gmund fig
OBSTACLE SCORES
Each horseirider eam s seoted betiveen 0-108 points and autmataly begins the rin with 3 scare of 7hpoints -
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Show #8082020: Wyo State Fair Summerfest (08[08/2020-08/09/2020)
262. CoWN JORNN: Junior Reining - Open - Shown: 9

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name

1 345 Smart Travelin Joe Casey Parker 70.50 9.00
2 329 Nu Shiney Style Matt Kelly 69.50 8.00 Wagonhound Land &
3 339 Al About That Cat Kathleen McPhaul 68.50 7.00 Kathleen McPhaul
4 343 Blue Bess Spark Kevin Meyer 67.50 6.00 CMB Horses Limited
5 303 PrSmart Fever Dean Barent 6750 5.00 Dean Barent
6 338 Karisma Kathleen McPhaul 67.00 400 Kathleen McPhaul
7 315 DRS Express Laura Edling 67.00 3.00 LauraEdling
8 310 Can You Call Again Kerry Cogburn 64.00 2.00

oP19 328 Olenas Nu Shine Matt Kelly 65.00 1.00 Wagonhound Land &



AMERIC

HORSE ASSIITEA PION -

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - REINING

NRSHA

1 NATIGNAL BatCH AN
T LN 8 HREYE ARMANCE

PATTERN 8

SHOW: Wyo State Fair Summerfest

CLASS: #262 - CoOWN JORNN - Junior
. orer

DATE: 08/09/2020

112 Point Penaltles:

- Starting acircle or exiling 2 rollback at & trot for up to two strides

- Delayed change of lead by ore siride where Ihe lead change is required by the patierm
deseription

 Failure 1o remain a minimum of wenty feet from the wall or fence when approaching 4 stop
andlor roliaack

- Oversspinot under-spiy up 1o 1/8 turn

1 Point Penalties:

« Cver-bridled {per manguver)

« Out of frame (per manauver)

« Out of fead in the citcles, figure eights, o around the end of the arena. This pendlty &
cumulative and vill be deducted for each quarter of atircie the horse is out of lead

« Over or under spinaing 17810 1/4 tura

- Slipping rein

2 Paint Penalties:

- Break of gait

- Froeze up inspins or rollbacks

- Failure to stop or walk before executing a fope departure on trot-in patiens

- Failure 1o be in a Yope priot to the first marker on runin patterns

- Faiture to completely pass the specitied marker before initiating & stop pusition
- Trotting beyond 2 strides, but less than 112 circle or 122 fength of arena

5 Point Penatties:

- Spurring in front of cinch

- Blatant dispbedience

- Use of either hand to instil fear/praise

10 Polint Penalty:
- Unnalural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's lail is obvious and consisiently carried inan unnaturat

manner in gvery maneuver)

Pattern (OB} Cannot place above ol wha complete pattern correct
« Breaking patlern
. Inclugton of maneuver {i.e., averor under spinning, backing mote than wo stiides)
- Repeated blatan! disobedience

- Uso of two hands (except in staffie bitof hackamore)
- More than ong finger betwearspiit reins o any fingers between romal feins {except two rein)
- Trolting in excess of 112 circle or 122 fength of the arena

Disaualitication (DG):

- Abuse

- Lamensss

- Disraspect of mistonduct

- llegal equipment

- Fali of horsefider

- fraproper wesiern alire

+Leaving arena bafore patlern is compiete

MANUEVER SCORES =
w/0 # Eanhaiseinder ieam i scored betveen 0-100 poiass and aulometically begins theru witt ascore of 70 ponts . = 5:1
122 Exlremgly Poar. -1 Vary Poor, 12 Poor, 0 Coned, +112G00d, <1 Very G204, +1 172 Bxvelent zEIRZ) B
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Tie-Breaker| {p ] {’:; & =) e 674 sl|ir]| @ ry
Maneuver Description LLope LLCirCh RLCirCh Stop 3120 Stop 312R t&B ©
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AQHA

AMERICAN (QUA RTER
HUORSE ASSOIUTA F1ON

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - REINING

i
i
:
:

NATIONAL RANCH AND
SPOCK HUESE ALLL ASNCE

PATTERN 8

SHOW: Wyo State Fair Summerfest

CLASS: #262 - CoOWN JORNN - Junior
i

DATE: (8/09/2020

112 Point Penatties:

- Stariing a circle or exiting a rollback al & trot far up to two strides

- Dolayed change of lead by one shride where the lead change is raquired by the pattern
descriplion

. Eailute to remaina minimum of twenty feet from the wall or fence when approaching a stop
andfor roliback

» Over-spinof urder-spin upto 1/ um

1 Point Penalties:

. Cver-bridled (per mansuver)

. Out of frame {per manguver

. Out of fead in the circtes, figure sights, or around the endof ke arena. This penalty is
cuntulative and wil be deducled for each quarter of acircle the horse is out of lead

« Over or under spinning 1/8to 1/4 ture

- Shpping rein

2 Pgint Penalties:
« Break of gait

- Freeze up in spins or rofbacks

« Failure to stop or walk before executing @ lope departure on frol-in patierns

- Eaiture o ba in a lope prior fo the first marker on run-in patierns

- Eailure to complately pass the spacified marker before inftiating a Stop position
- Trolting beyond 2 strides, butless than 112 circle or 172 length of areni

5 Point Penalties:

- Spurring in front of cinch

- Blatant disobedience

. Use of eithar hand to instil fear/praise

- Use of two hands (exceptin stafile bit or hackamore)
. More than one finger between spiit reins or any fingers patween romal reing {except two rein
- Trotling In excess of 2 circle of 172 length of the arena

Disqualification (DQ):

- Abuse

- Lameness

- Digrespect ot misconduct

- legal equipment

- Faflof horsefider

- Improper wastern atlire

- Leaving arena before pallern is compiete

10 Point Penalfy:

- Unnatural Ranch Horse Appaarance {Horse's tail is obvious and consistently carried inan unnatural
manner in every manguver)

Off-Pattern {OP):_Cannot place abov others who complete pattern caerect

- Breaking patiem

< Inclusion of maneuver {i.e,, overor under spinring, backing more than two strides)

- Repeated blatant disobedience

wio #

MANUEVER SCORES

Each horse/ider 1eam is scored bedvoen 0-100 poiats and suomakally begias the na win & seote of 70 poins

3 112 Exreely Peor. -1 Very Poor.-12 Por. § Conect, 112 Good
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 3

+1 Very Good, »1 172 Exeesent

10

Tie-Breaker

10 POINT

PENALTY

PENALTY
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Show #8082020: Wyo State Fair Summerfest (08/08/2020-08/09/2020)
261. CoWN JOPLS: Junior Pleasure - Open - Shown: 8

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 345 Smart Travelin Joe Casey Parker 7450 8.00
2 343 Blue Bess Spark Kevin Meyer 72.00 7.00 CMB Horses Limited
3 315 DRS Express Laura Edling 71.00 6.00 Laura Edling
4 339 Al About That Cat Kathleen McPhaul 70.00 5.00 Kathleen McPhaul
5 303 PrSmartFever Dean Barent 70.00 4.00 Dean Barent
6 310 Can You Call Again Kerry Cogburn 69.00 3.00
7 338 Karisma Kathleen McPhaul 66.50 2.00 Kathleen McPhaul
OP18 354 Smokin Paloma Diane Steele 69.00 1.00 Meadow Winds Ranch



AQHA

AMERICAN QUARTER
HORSE ASSOUCIATION

A | NS

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - RANCH RIDING

NATHIN AL AR H AND
STOCK TEREL ALLISNCE

1 Point Penaltles:

- Over-bridied (per maneuver)

- Qui of frame (per maneuver)

- Too slow {per maneuver)

- Break of gail al wak

« Trot for two (2) strkdes or kss

3 Point Penalties:
- Wrong lead or out of lead

« Draped reins

- Break of gait at lope

« Break of gait at wak or trol for more than two (2) strides

. Out of leatt or cross-cantering more than fwo sirides when changing leads
- Trolting more than three strides when making & simple lead change

§ Point Penatties:

- Spurring in ront of cingh

- Blatant disobedience

- Uso of ither hand to irstilt tearipraise

PATT1ERN SHOW:  Wyo State Fair Summerfest
CLASS:  #261- CoWN JOPLS - Junior Pleasure -
Qpen
DATE: 08/09/2020
10 Point Penally:
. Unnalural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's lall is otwiaus and consistently camied in an unaatural mariogr
in every maneuver)
Off-Pattem (OP): Cannot place above others who complete pattem gorrectly;
«Breaking pattem

- Leaving arena belore pattern is complete

- Repeated blatant disobediencs

. Use of two hands (exceplin snaffle bi or hackamore]

- More than ona finger between spit reins or any fingars between romal rens

Disqualification {DO):

- Abuse

- Lameness

- Disrespact or misconduct

- flegal equipment

« Fall of horsefrider

- Improper western attire

- Leaving arena before patlern is complate

MANEUVER SCORES z
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